
To: Jeffrey Epsteinfleevacation@gmaiLcomj 
From: Lawrence Krauss 
Sent Mon 9/6/2010 11:31:23 PM 
Subject Re: Re: Re: 

I understand... let's talk.. I am thinking about 1 hour or so out of an entire weekend... maybe at 
the end, where we might have an open forum of ideas about how to grow and sustain the origins 
project... anyway we can talk.. pick a time tomorrow. 
On Sep 6, 2010, at 4:24 PM, Jeffrey Epstein wrote: 

it is too boring, and sets a bad precedent. .. careful„ 

On Mon, Sep 6, 2010 at 7:07 PM, Lawrence Krauss wrote: 

let's talk tomorrow then.. as I am occupied for the rest of today.. we should 
choose topics, but we need to take some time to take advantage the opportunity 
to consult with these outside individuals about how our program can grow and 
develop in a variety of ways... you don't have to sit through that part, but we need 
to take some time to do it. that is in part why they are on the advisory board... 
most of this will involve talking about exciting ideas and which areas we should 
focus on.. but a bit will need to be devoted to talking strategy, and that bit will 
also include development and education.. (we can forget outreach, I agree). 
LMK 

On Sep 6, 2010, at 1:37 PM, Jcffrcy Epstein wrote: 

yes, we should talk, lets choose representative topics spcecific 
questions, lessons .„ otherwise there is no core and things go 
nowhere, lye done twenty of these now, and with no fluxed agenda 
its a waste of time. 

On Mon, Sep 6, 2010 at 4:32 PM, Lawrence Krauss c:a wrote: 

ok.. do you want to talk? The purpose of this meeting is to talk 
about what the most interesting ideas are for origins to explore and 
what we are exploring... 

On Sep 6, 2010, at 1:25 PM, Jeffrey Epstein wrote: 

discovery, advances, new insights, please„ not 
education policy , distribution. ,The "field" is 
uninteresting the ideas are terrific, 

On Mon, Sep 6, 2010 at 3:29 PM, Lawrence Krauss 
wrote: 
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it won't be gobblydie gook! The people involved are 
first rate! Look up the discussion of our workshop on 
origins of human uniqueness.. Curtis Marean who you 
spoke to was one of the organizers! 
On Sep 6, 2010, at 12:03 PM, Jeffrey Epstein wrote: 

it can be done somewhere else. „, 
intelligence, and its evolution. ok.. humna 
are intelligent. . Lawrence , This has to be 
sceince and not gobbly gook. 

On Mon, Sep 6, 2010 at 2:56 PM, Lawrence Krauss 
wrote: 

origins of human uniqueness is perhaps 
the hottest area combining anthropology, 
evolutionary 
biology,paleontology,pyschology, and 
genetics.. what makes humans an 
evolutinary outlier? what combination of 
genetic, evolutionary, and cultural traits 
led to our early success as a species, and 
to our ultimate evolutionary success.... 
the final item is the one you won't be 
crazy about but we need to discuss here 
how best to consider origins curriculum 
and outreach activities in order to 
disseminate information and plan new 
ways of teaching at university and other 
levels.. it is one agenda item that has to 
be tacked on to make this complete.. 

On Sep 6, 2010, at 11:40 AM, Jeffrey Epstein wrote: 

human uniqueness??? , what 
does communivating origins 
issues and education mean? 

On Mon, Sep 6, 2010 at 2:02 PM, L 
wrote: 
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happy labor day to you too. 
:) just arrived back in 
phoenix last night, feeling 
alone and tired at the 
moment... I take it you 
didn't like 
my earlier crazy idea.. 

Interesting, while I was working out this morning I had planned 
to email and ask if you 
thought Martin N might 
like to join the discussion.. 
he could help lead 

evolutionary dynamics 
session.. 

anyway, was thinking about cecile's email when I was working 
out this morning.. It will be 
substantive.. I am going to 

check with various faculty involved, but I plan to split the period 
into topics led by various 
individuals.. first day will be 
begin 

with overview by me of where we are at, etc.. Anyway, here is 
rough outline that I am 
going to run by people.. 

Let me know if you want to talk today. 

A. Overview-Krauss 

B. Topical Discussions: 
2. Key Origins Issues in Cosmology-Krauss, Freedman, Mather 
3. Astrobiology-Anbar, Mather 
4. Origins of Life-Anbar, Dawkins, Shubin, Venter 
5. Evolutionary Dynamics- Nowak? Dawkins, Shubin, Venter 
6. Origins of Human Uniqueness-Hill, Erwin 
7. Social Dynamics, Cooperation, and Complexity-Erwin, 

Nowak, Sander V. 
8. Synthetic Biology and Technologies of the Future-Venter, 

diChristina 

C. Planning discussion: 
1.Research Workshops, Curriculum: Krauss, Peter R. , Anbar, 

Sander V., Moon 
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2. Communicating Origins Issues and Education--DiChristina, 
Flatow, Peter R. 

3. Development-Norton, Krauss, ... 

On Sep 6, 2010, at 8:19 AM, Jeffrey Epstein wrote: 

the agenda is 
mine and yours 
,the attendance 
can be 
fliexible, I have 
no interest in 
discussing 
policy or 
education 

On Mon, Sep 6, 2010 at 10:58 AM, Lawrence Krauss 

wrote: 

Lawrence Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth and Space Exploration and Physics Dept. 
Co-director, Cosmology Initiative 
and Director, Origins initiative 
Arizona State University 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 
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Date: September 6, 2010 7:58:07 AM MST 
To: Cecile de Jongh 
Cc: Penelope Moon 
Subject: Re: Re: 
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Lawrence Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth and Space Exploration and Physics 

D 

t. 
Co-director, Cosmology Initiative 
and Director, Origins initiative 
Arizona State University 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Sep 6, 2010, at 3:00 AM, Cecile de Jongh 
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Lawrence, 

Can you work on that and get it to Jeffrey by 
Wed morning? 

Warm regards, 
Cecile 
Sent from my iPhone 

On Sep 6, 2010, at 5:50 AM, Jeffrey Epstein 
leevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

i need to have an agenda for st thomas 

*****************  ************* ** 

*************************** 

The information contained in this 
communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client 
privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is 
intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the 
property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or 
copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is 
strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have 
received this 
communication in error, please notify us 
immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to 
jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all 
copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 
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*** ********************* 

************ 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return c-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.eom, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
Director, The ASU 
Origins Project 
Co-Director, Cosmology 
Initiative 
Assoc. Dir, Beyond 
Center 
ARIZONA STATE 
UNIVERSITY 
College of Liberal Arts 
and Sciences 
School of Earth and 
Space Exploration 
PO Box 8714041 Tempe 
AZ 85287-1404 

http://krauss.facultv.asu. 
edu 
Exec. Asst (Jessica): 
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*********************** ****************** *********** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jecvacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
Director, The ASU Origins Project 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Assoc. Dir, Beyond Center 
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
School of Earth and Space 
Exploration 
PO Box 871404 I Tempe AZ 85287-
1404 

tto: Gauss. acLv.asu.e u 
Exec. Asst (Jessica): 
Origins Asst (Cynthia)

********************************************************* 
*3* 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
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return e-mail or by e-mail to jecvacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
Director, The ASU Origins Project 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Assoc. Dir, Beyond Center 
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
School of Earth and Space Exploration 
PO Box 871404  e AZ 85287-1404 

htt //krauss.facult .asu.edu 
Exec. Asst (Jessica): 
Origins Asst (Cynthia) 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
Director, The ASU Origins Project 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Assoc. Dir, Beyond Center 
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
School of Earth and Space Exploration 
PO Box 871404 Tem e AZ 85287-1404 

http://krauss.facultv.asu.edu 

EFTA_R1_01486699 

EFTA02420638



Exec. Asst (Jessica): 
Origins Asst (Cynthia 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jccvacation®gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Foundation Professor 
Director, The ASU Origins Project 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Assoc. Dir, Beyond Center 
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
School of Earth and Space Exploration 
PO Box 8714041 Tem e AZ 85287-1404 

htt 1/krauss.facult .asu.edu 
Exec. Asst (Jessica): 
Origins Asst (Cynthia 

******************************** *************************** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
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and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jecvacatiotthi umail coin, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Foundation Professor 

Director, The ASU Origins Project 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 

Assoc. Dir, Beyond Center 
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
School of Earth and Space Exploration 

PO Box 871404 Tem a AZ 85287-1404 

http://krauss.faculty.asu.edu 
Exec. Asst (Jessica): 

Origins Asst (Cynthia) 
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